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April 24, 2018

Ms. Barcy McNeal
Administration/Docketing

Ohio Power Siting Board

180 East Broad Street, 11" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re:

Via Electronic Filing

Dominion Energy Ohio Letter of Notification for PIR 782

Case No. 18-560-GA-BNR

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Attached is a copy of Dominion Energy Ohio’s responses to the Ohio Power

Siting Board Staff’s first set of data requests.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Devin D. Parram
Attachment

CC:

Ashton Holderbaum (w/Attachment)



Dominion Energy Ohio Construction Notice for PIR 782 Pipeline Replacement Project
Case No. 18-560-GA-BNR

Responses to Staff’s First Data Request

1. Please confirm the existing line has no protective coating.
RESPONSE:
Distance of
Inl(t(;?{e d IZLp;Iti)g?’ SegFr,rig:\Itirt]g be Existing Size and Type Coating Disposition
Replaced (Ft.)
1942 L#2468 188 8", 0.322W, steel (Grade B) None To be retired
1968 L#2468 5 8", 0.188W, steel (Grade B) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1968 L#2468 133 8", 0.188W, steel (Grade B) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#12100 1541 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#12100 150 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | None To be retired
1942 L#12100 615 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#2468 988 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1972 L#12100 91 8", 0.322W, steel (Grade B) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#12100 80 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#12100 248 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#12100 220 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#2468 682 8", 0.322W, steel (unknown) | Tarred & wrapped To be retired
1942 L#2468 5 8", 0.322W, steel (Grade B) None To be retired
2. Is the existing line rectified?

RESPONSE: No, the existing line is not rectified (installed before July 31, 197 —
PHMSA requirement).

3. Does the pipe-to-be-abandoned have leakage history?
RESPONSE:
4. Is DOE facing a compliance deadline on an active leak?

RESPONSE: No, there is no compliance date.

5. What is the percent capacity the current pipe operates at on peak day?

RESPONSE:
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Dominion Energy Ohio Construction Notice for PIR 782 Pipeline Replacement Project
Case No. 18-560-GA-BNR

Responses to Staff’s First Data Request

6. What percent capacity will the proposed pipe operate at on peak day?
RESPONSE:

7. The 2370 foot section off Sherman Church Ave SW is being abandoned in place, and the
new pipe will be installed slightly offset from the other section, however | am not clear
on if you are also abandoning the remaining pipe to be replaced or if after construction
those will be taken out of service and removed? Can you please clarify this small
question for me?

RESPONSE: No pipe will be removed — the pipe will only be abandoned where
specified
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Dominion Energy Ohio Construction Notice for PIR 782 Pipeline Replacement Project
Case No. 18-560-GA-BNR

Responses to Staff’s First Data Request

8. Is DOE experiencing any immediate adverse operating conditions due to the current 8”
pipe such as downstream delivery pressure issues or active corrosion?

RESPONSE: DEO is not aware of any current issues with downstream delivery
pressure or corrosion.
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/24/2018 4:26:24 PM

Case No(s). 18-0560-GA-BNR

Summary: Response to OPSB Staff Data Request electronically filed by Teresa Orahood on
behalf of Devin D. Parram



